



# Lagnam Spintex Limited

LSL/22-23/CS/1909

Date: 15.02.2023

To,  
The Manager  
Listing & Compliance Department,  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C/1,  
G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra,  
Mumbai- 400051.

Company Symbol: **LAGNAM**

Series: **EQ**

ISIN: **INE548Z01017**

Sub.: **Submission of copy of Newspaper Advertisement in respect of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2022**

Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance of Regulation 30 and 47(3) of The SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Company has published the extract of the Unaudited Financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2022 in "The Financial Express" (English) and "Nafa Nuksan" (Hindi) both dated 15.02.2023. The copies of the relevant pages of Newspapers are attached herewith.

We request you to please take on record aforesaid information for your reference and for further needful.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

**For Lagnam Spintex Limited**

**Rajeev Parashar**  
**Company Secretary**  
**& Compliance Officer**  
**M. No. A52343**

**Enclosed: a/a**



KMF Builders & Developers Ltd.					
Regd. Office:- Flat No. 508, Golf Manor, NAL Wind Tunnel Road, Murgeshpalya, Bangalore-560017, Ph:-25238007, 41486142-43					
CIN: L45203KA1995PLC017422 www.kmfbuilders.com kmfbuilders95@gmail.com					
Extract of Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Qtr ended 31.12.2022 (Fig in Rs.)					
Sl No	Particulars	QTRLY		YEARLY	
		Quarter Ended (31.12.2022) Unaudited	Nine months ended (31.12.2022) Unaudited	Quarter ended (31.12.2021) Unaudited	Year ended (31.03.2022) (audited)
1	Total Income from operations	79,00,000	1,58,00,000	2,63,50,010	3,27,50,010
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10,94,400	27,73,700	21,57,528	42,19,207
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10,94,400	27,73,700	21,57,528	42,19,207
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,53,700	14,79,400	17,09,491	31,81,402
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) (attributable to owners of the company)	4,53,700	14,79,400	17,09,491	31,81,402
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 5/- each)	6,09,10,000	6,09,10,000	6,09,10,000	6,09,10,000
7	Reserves (excl. Revaluation Reserve) as per audited balance sheet of previous year	0	0	0	0
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.5/- each) (for continuing and operations)	0.02	0.12	0.14	0.26
Basic & Diluted					
Notes:- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.					
The above unaudited financial results for the qtr ended 31.12.2022 were reviewed by the audit committee at the meeting held on 13.02.2023 and approved by the Board of Directors and taken on record at the meeting held on 13.02.2023.					
The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the stock exchanges website www.bseindia.com & on the company website www.kmfbuilders.com					
By order of the Board KMF Builders & Developers Ltd Sd/- Gorve Chadha Managing Director					
Place: Delhi Date: 13.02.2023					

CONSOLIDATED FINVEST & HOLDINGS LIMITED					
Regd. Off. : 19 <sup>th</sup> K.M., Hapur-Bulandshahr Road, P.O. Gulaothi, Dist Bulandshahr (U.P.) - 203408					
Head Office : Plot No. 12, Sector B-1, Local Shopping Complex, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi- 110070					
Tel. No.: 011-40322100, CIN: L33200UP1993PLC015474					
E-mail: cs_cfh@jindalgroup.com, Website: www.consofinvest.com					
EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 <sup>st</sup> DECEMBER 2022 (Rs. In Lakh except EPS)					
PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Quarter ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
Total Income from operations	1,105	501	1,125	1,222	
Net Profit for the period (before Exceptional items and tax)	1,093	471	1,085	266	
Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,093	471	1,085	266	
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	987	441	884	61	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	(331)	1,537	(3,066)	13,619	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to owner of the parent	(331)	1,537	(3,066)	13,619	
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	3233	3233	3233	3,233	
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) on Net Profit (Not annualised)	3.05	1.36	2.73	0.19	
Basic and Diluted					
Notes:					
1. Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with The Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder.					
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14 <sup>th</sup> February, 2023 and Limited Review of these results has been carried out by the Statutory Auditor's of the Company.					
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website at www.consofinvest.com.					
By order of the Board For Consolidated Finvest & Holdings Limited Sd/- Radhe Shyam Director DIN : 00649458					
Place : New Delhi Date : 14 <sup>th</sup> February 2023					

KINGS INFRA VENTURES LIMITED							
(CIN: L05000KL1987PLC004913)							
Registered office: 14B, 14th Floor, The Atria, Opp. Gurudwara Temple, Thevara, Cochin - 682 015.							
Tel: 0484 6586558, Email: info@kingsinfra.com, Web: www.kingsinfra.com							
Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2022 (Rs. In Lakhs except EPS data)							
S.No	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		
	31-12-2022	30-09-2022	31-12-2021	31-12-2022	31-12-2021	31-03-2022	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total income from operations (net)	1525.61	1419.50	876.51	4069.47	2875.38	4112.44
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	194.99	168.90	125.18	498.31	296.83	403.23
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	194.99	168.90	125.18	498.31	296.83	403.23
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	144.94	126.69	91.53	370.91	218.33	295.96
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	144.94	126.69	91.53	370.91	218.33	296.79
6	Equity Share Capital	2351.23	2351.23	2351.23	2351.23	2351.23	2351.23
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	666.92
8	Net Worth	-	-	-	-	-	3018.15
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-	-	909.22
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	0.77
Earnings Per Share (of Face Value of 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)							
12	Basic:	0.62**	0.54**	0.39**	1.58**	0.93**	1.26**
13	Diluted:	0.62**	0.54**	0.39**	1.58**	0.93**	1.26**
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	0.48
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	3.08
**Not Annualized							
Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2022 (Rs. In Lakhs except EPS data)							
S.No	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		
	31-12-2022	30-09-2022	31-12-2022	31-12-2022	31-12-2022	31-12-2022	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	1525.61	1419.50	876.51	4069.47	2875.38	4112.44
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	194.72	164.03	125.18	498.31	296.83	403.23
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	194.72	164.03	125.18	498.31	296.83	403.23
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	144.67	121.82	91.53	370.91	218.33	295.96
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	144.67	121.82	91.53	370.91	218.33	296.79
6	Equity Share Capital	2351.23	2351.23	2351.23	2351.23	2351.23	2351.23
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	666.92
8	Net Worth	-	-	-	-	-	3018.15
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-	-	909.22
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	0.77
Earnings Per Share (of Face Value of 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)							
12	Basic:	0.62**	0.52**	0.39**	1.56**	0.93**	1.26**
13	Diluted:	0.62**	0.52**	0.39**	1.56**	0.93**	1.26**
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	0.48
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	3.08
**Not Annualized							
Notes:							
1. The above Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th February, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the above financial results.							
2. The above is an extract of detailed format of Unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 filed with BSE LTD. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results along with segment based information for the quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2022 is available on the Stock Exchange website at (www.bseindia.com) as well as on the Company's Website at (www.kingsinfra.com).							
Sd/- Balagopal Veliyath Executive Director DIN: 05254460							
Place: Kochi Date: 13.02.2023							

MARYADA COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISES AND INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED					
Regd. Office: 106, (1 <sup>st</sup> Floor), Madhuban Tower, A-1, V.S. Block, Shakarpur Crossing, New Delhi - 110092					
Phone: 91-11-49901667 Web: www.maryadainvestment.in					
(CIN: L65993DL1982PLC013738)					
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022					
Sr. No	Particulars	STANDALONE RESULTS			
		Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Un-Audited)	Nine Months ended 31.12.2022 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Un-Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	1,765,999	3,643,260	781,582	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,027,686	1,211,410	167,224	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,027,686	1,211,410	167,224	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,027,686	1,211,410	166,572	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,296,276	2,547,921	(193,329)	
6	Equity Share Capital	12,450,000	12,450,000	12,450,000	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	0.83	0.97	0.13	
8	Earning per share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.83	0.97	0.13	
1. Basic:					
2. Diluted:					
Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites at www.mseil.in and also on the Company's website at www.maryadainvestment.in.					
For Maryada Commercial Enterprises and Investment Company Limited Sd/- Sati Nath Das Director DIN: 03114586					
Place of Signing: New Delhi Date: 14 <sup>th</sup> February, 2023					

LAGNAM SPINTEX LIMITED					
CIN: L17119RJ2010PLC032089					
Plant & Registered Office: A 51-53, RLICO Growth Centre Hamirgarh, Bhilwara- 311001 (Raj)					
M : +91-94616-56067   Email : rparashar@lagnam.com Web : www.lagnamspintex.com					
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2022 (Rs in Lacs)					
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended	
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income From Operations	7,212.81	6,292.65	9,095.06	21,428.79
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, and Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	51.83	126.17	1,315.14	1,044.95
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	51.83	126.17	1,315.14	1,044.95
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	38.59	164.05	940.07	824.09
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	23.02	167.36	938.58	808.40
6	Equity Share Capital	1,766.90	1,766.90	1,766.90	1,766.90
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as at 31.03.2022	0.22	0.93	5.32	4.66
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.22	0.93	5.32	4.66
1. Basic					
2. Diluted					
Notes: (1.) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved & taken on record by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on Tuesday, 14th February, 2023. (2.) This statement has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rule, 2015, as amended and other Indian Generally Accepted Accounting Practices and Policies to the extent applicable. (3.) The Company has taken effective steps for implementation of the Expansion Project of Rs. 218.00 crores for installation of 41,472 spindles for manufacturing of 100% "Compact" cotton yarn and spent Rs. 26.99 Cr. on the Project as on 31.12.2022. The Expansion Project is on schedule. (4.) The figures of the previous period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary. (5.) The above is an extract of the detailed Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended 31st December 2022, Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.lagnamspintex.com.					
For Lagnam Spintex Limited Sd/- Anand Mangal Managing Director DIN: 01113542					
Dated : 14-02-2023 Place : Bhilwara					

MEDICO INTERCONTINENTAL LIMITED						
CIN: L24100GJ1984PLC111413						
Regd. Office: 1-5th Floor, Adit Raj Arcade, Nr Karma Shreshtha Tower, 100 Ft Rd, Satellite, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380015						
Phone: 079 2674 2739						
Email: mail@medicointercontinental.com Website: www.medicointercontinental.com						
Extracts of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended 31 <sup>st</sup> December, 2022.						
(Amt. in Lakhs except for the EPS)						
Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in previous year on 31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in previous year on 31.12.2021 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	1216.26	2649.37	1015.81	1828.16	4746.68	1767.60
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	50.85	150.95	45.29	116.39	349.47	100.24
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	50.85	150.95	45.29	116.39	349.47	100.24
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	37.77	112.09	33.80	86.83	259.33	74.77
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	37.77	112.09	33.80	86.83	259.33	74.77
Paid-up Equity Share Capital						
(Share of Rs. 10/- each)	1000.00	1000.00	324.90	1000.00	1000.00	324.90
Earning per equity share						
Basic	0.41	2.13	1.04	0.94	4.93	2.30
Diluted	0.41	2.13	1.04	0.94	4.93	2.30
<b>Note:</b>						
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results along with Limited Review Report for the quarter and half year ended is available on the website of the Stock Exchange ( <a href="http://www.bseindia.com">www.bseindia.com</a> ) and on the website of the Company ( <a href="http://www.medicointercontinental.com">www.medicointercontinental.com</a> ).						
The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on February 14, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the aforesaid financial results as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.						
The Financial Results of the Company has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) notified under the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.						
For Medico Intercontinental Limited						
Sd/						
Samir Shah						
Managing Director						
DIN: 03350262						
Date: 14/02/2023						
Place: Ahmedabad						



For Your  
Information...Card (Debit  
& Credit)  
usage trend  
in India

**2011-12:**  
**Cards**  
**Payments: 11%**  
**Cash**  
**Withdrawal:**  
**89%**  
**2019-20:**  
**Cards**  
**Payments: 45%**  
**Cash**  
**Withdrawal:**  
**55%**  
**Source: RBI**

## यहां करें भ्रष्टाचार की शिकायत

एसीबी टोल  
फ्री नंबर : 1064  
वाटरसेप हेल्पलाइन  
नं. : 9413502834



## विचार सागर

“ज्ञातव्य है कि इंसानी-रिशतों और पेड़-  
पौधों की प्रकृति एक-सी है यदि इन्हें  
भूल जाओ तो ये सूख जाते हैं।”

- पी.सी. वर्मा

“धर्म जोड़ना सिखाता है  
तोड़ना नहीं।”

- उपप्रवर्तक श्री विनयकुमारी 'बागीश'

## Thoughts of the time

You cannot speak of ocean to a well frog the creature of a narrower sphere. You cannot speak of ice to a summer insect, the creature of a season.

- Chuang Tzu

Smile when picking up the phone. The caller will hear it in your voice.

- Suresh Rathi

## राजस्थानी कहावत

गरज जिते चाकर, गरज मिट्यां ठाकर

गरज तब तक चाकर, गरज मिटने पर ठाकर

- गरज हो तो श्रीमंत भी चाकर की तरह विनम्र हो जाते हैं, गरज मिटने पर गरीब भी हेकड़ी दिखलाने लगते हैं।
- गरजमंद की चारित्रिक विशेषता

-रव. विजय दान देशा

साधार : रूपायन संस्थान, बीकानेर

रिजर्व बैंक ने नियामकीय  
चूक को लेकर दो वित्तीय  
इकाइयों का पंजीकरण

## रद्द किया

मुंबई/एजेंसी

भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक ने कहा कि उसने उधार देने के मामले में नियामकीय चूक को लेकर पुणे स्थित क्यूडोस फाइनेंस एंड इन्वेस्टमेंट तथा मुंबई स्थित क्रेडिट गेट का पंजीकरण रद्द कर दिया है।

रिजर्व बैंक ने एक बयान में कहा, पंजीकरण प्रमाणपत्र (सीओआर) को रद्द किये जाने के बाद, दोनों एनबीएफसी को गैर-बैंकिंग वित्तीय संस्थान (एनबीएफआई) का कारोबार नहीं करना चाहिए। केंद्रीय बैंक ने कहा, “... एनबीएफसी के पंजीकरण प्रमाणपत्र को रद्द कर दिया गया है। पंजीकरण तीसरे पक्ष के पेप के माध्यम से डिजिटल ऋण परिचालन के काम में आउटसोर्सिंग और उचित व्यवहार गतिविधियों को लेकर आरबीआई के दिशानिर्देशों के उल्लंघन के कारण रद्द किया गया है।”

बयान के अनुसार इकाइयां अत्यधिक ब्याज वसूलने से संबंधित मौजूदा नियमों का भी पालन नहीं कर रही थीं और ऋण वसूली को लेकर ग्राहकों के अनुचित उत्पीड़न का सहारा लिया था।

जिंदल साँ के प्लान्ट के लिए दिये जाने  
वाले पानी को रोकने का प्रस्ताव

भोलवाड़ा/नि.सं.। यहां की नगर परिषद में बोर्ड गठन के दो साल के दौरान महज दो बैठकें हुईं। गत दिन हुई नगर परिषद की साधारण सभा की बैठक के मामले में पार्षदों ने कड़ा विरोध जताते हुए प्रत्येक तीन माह में बैठक बुलाए जाने की मांग की गई। बैठक में जिंदल साँ लिमिटेड को उनके प्लान्ट के लिए दिये जाने वाले गंदे पानी को रोक देने तथा इस मामले को राज्य सरकार के समक्ष रखे जाने का प्रस्ताव पारित हुआ। शहर के सभी पार्षद जयपुर जाकर पानी दिए जाने विरोध करेंगे। उल्लेखनीय है कि 15 वर्ष पूर्व जिंदल साँ लिमिटेड से हुए करार के तहत कंपनी को शहर का गंदा पानी दिया जाता है जिसका उपयोग कंपनी अपने प्लांट के लिए करती है। पार्षदों का आरोप है कि कंपनी ने इस पानी के लिए हुए करार की शर्तों का पालन नहीं किया है। नगर परिषद की साधारण सभा में सभापति राकेश पाठक की अध्यक्षता में हुई बैठक में 59 प्रस्ताव रखे गये, उनमें परिषद की आय बढ़े इसे लेकर फोकस किया गया

नगर परिषद बैठक में कई  
मुद्दों पर जोरदार हंगामा

वहीं कुछ मामले शहर की सफाई और बढ़ते हुए अतिक्रमण और परिष की भूमि पर अवैध कब्जों का मुद्दे पर कड़ाई से निर्णय लिया गया। बैठक में नगर विकास न्यास की तर्ज पर परिषद के कर्मचारियों एवं अधिकारियों को रियायती दरों पर भूखण्ड दिये जाने के प्रस्ताव को भी मान लिया गया। इस मामले में परिषद के पास भूमि की उपलब्धता को

लेकर सवाल उठाया गया। वार्ड नम्बर 12 स्थित सबसे बड़ी सब्जी मंडी के नवीनीकरण के प्रस्ताव को मान लिया गया। वाल्मीकि समाज के लिए जमीन आवंटन करने के लिए उपयुक्त स्थान दिये जाने की सहमति जताई गई। गांधी नगर क्षेत्र के पार्षद ने उन के क्षेत्र के विभिन्न मार्केटों की सड़कों और उन क्षेत्रों में सफाई नहीं होने की शिकायत करते हुए नाराजगी जताई इस पर उनकी समस्या के लिए सभापति पाठक ने कहा कि वहां के कारोबारियों से बैठक कर उनकी समस्याओं को दूर की जाएगी। शक्ति नगर योजना में अविवादित भूखण्डों को निलामी से बेचने का प्रस्ताव को मान लिया गया। आजाद चौक में वाहन खड़े किये जाने के शुरू बढ़ाने के प्रस्ताव को संजुरी दे दी गई। शहर के विद्युत पोलों पर विज्ञापन के लिए निलामी का मामला अधिक दरों को लेकर अटका हुआ है इनकी दरों को कम किये जाने के प्रस्ताव पर पार्षदों विरोध करते हुए शहर में सैकड़ों की संख्या में अवैध होर्डिंग लगे हुए हैं।

दूषित पानी से सब्जियां उगाने  
वालों पर होगी कार्रवाई

बीकानेर/नि.सं.। जिला कलक्टर भगवती प्रसाद कलाल ने सीवरेज से निकले दूषित पानी का प्रयोग कर उगाई जा रही सब्जियां नष्ट करने के लिए टीम गठित कर सख्त कार्यवाही करने के निर्देश दिए हैं। जिला कलक्टर ने साप्ताहिक समीक्षा बैठक में ये निर्देश दिए। उन्होंने कहा कि एनट्रीटेड वॉटर का प्रयोग कर सब्जियां उगाना आमजन के स्वास्थ्य के साथ खिलवाड़ है, यह कतई स्वीकार नहीं किया जाएगा। इस पर सख्त कार्रवाई करने के निर्देश देते हुए कलाल ने कहा कि इन सब्जियों को नष्ट करने के साथ ही इस कार्य में लगे व्यक्ति को भी स्पष्ट रूप से पाबंद करें। यदि भविष्य में ऐसा कार्य पुनः करता पाया गया तो संबंधित के विरुद्ध सख्त कार्रवाई होगी। जिला कलक्टर ने आरयूआईडीपी अधिशासी अभियंता, बीकानेर तहसीलदार, नगर विकास न्यास तहसीलदार और निगम उपयुक्त सहित चार सदस्यीय टीम गठित कर इस संबंध में कार्यवाही कर रिपोर्ट प्रस्तुत करने के निर्देश दिए।

एसीबी ने भ्रष्टाचार के मामलों में तीन साल  
में 1015 व्यक्तियों को गिरफ्तार किया

जयपुर/कार्यालय संवाददाता

राजस्थान में भ्रष्टाचार निरोधक ब्यूरो (एसीबी) ने 2019 से 2021 तक भ्रष्टाचार के विभिन्न मामलों में कुल 1015 व्यक्तियों को गिरफ्तार किया है। यह जानकारी विधानसभा में जानकारी दी गई। संसदीय कार्य मंत्री शान्ति धारोवाल ने विधानसभा में कहा कि 2019 से 2021 तक भ्रष्टाचार निरोधक ब्यूरो ने कुल 1015 व्यक्तियों को गिरफ्तार किया है। उन्होंने कहा कि इनमें से 998 के खिलाफ अभियोजन स्वीकृत के प्रस्ताव राज्य सरकार को भेजे गए थे जिनमें से 811 मामलों में स्वीकृति दी भी जा चुकी है। संसदीय कार्य मंत्री ने प्रश्नकाल के दौरान सदस्य द्वारा इस संबंध में पूछे गए पूरे प्रश्नों का गृह मंत्री को ओर से जवाब दे रहे थे। उन्होंने कहा कि

विधानसभा में प्रश्नोत्तर  
काल के दौरान सरकार ने  
दी जानकारीसरकार ने 811 मामलों में दी  
अभियोजन की स्वीकृति

59 मामलों में अभियोजन स्वीकृति नहीं दी गई है एवं 128 मामले अभी विचारधीन हैं, जबकि शेष 17 मामलों में अनुसंधान जारी है। विधायक अविनाश के मूल प्रश्न के लिखित जवाब में संसदीय कार्य मंत्री ने अवगत कराया कि भ्रष्टाचार निरोधक ब्यूरो द्वारा 2019 से 2021 तक विधानसभा क्षेत्र जैतारण में रिश्तत लेते हुए पकड़े जाने पर तीन कर्मचारियों के खिलाफ अभियोग दर्ज किए गए।

## नेशनल • इंटरनेशनल

छोटे शहरों में भी बढ़ रहा ऑनलाइन  
मेडिकल कंसल्टेशन का चलन

नयी दिल्ली/एजेंसी

पिछले दो वर्षों में ऑनलाइन दवा बिक्री की बढ़ती लोकप्रियता के साथ ही डिजिटल माध्यम से चिकित्सा परामर्श में भी तेजी से वृद्धि हुई है। पिछले साल यानी 2022 में जयपुर, अहमदाबाद और लखनऊ जैसे शहरों में ऑनलाइन चिकित्सा परामर्श में 87 प्रतिशत की वृद्धि हुई है। स्वास्थ्य सेवा देने वाली कंपनी प्रिस्टीन केयर की अनुषंगी डिजिटल स्वास्थ्य मंच लाइब्रेट के अध्ययन से यह जानकारी मिली है। कंपनी ने

अध्ययन के हवाले से एक बयान में कहा, “दूसरी और तीसरी श्रेणी (टियर दो और टियर तीन) के शहरों में मसलन जयपुर, अहमदाबाद, लखनऊ में ऑनलाइन डॉक्टर परामर्श में 87 प्रतिशत की वृद्धि हुई है जबकि महानगरों में इस अवधि के दौरान 75 प्रतिशत की वृद्धि देखी गई।”

सर्वे के अनुसार, अधिक महिलाएं अब ऑनलाइन परामर्श का विकल्प चुन रही हैं। 2021 की तुलना में 2022 में महिलाओं की तरफ से डॉक्टर 'ऑनलाइन एक्वाइटमेंट' में 65 प्रतिशत से

अधिक की वृद्धि हुई। कंपनी के अनुसार आंकड़े उपयोगकर्ताओं और डॉक्टरों के बीच लाइब्रेट मंच पर हुई बातचीत के आधार पर प्राप्त किये गये। प्रिस्टीन केयर के सह-संस्थापक हरसिमरबीर सिंह ने निष्कर्ष पर कहा, कोविड महामारी ने मरीजों के व्यवहार में भारी बदलाव लाया है। लोग अपने स्वास्थ्य को लेकर ज्यादा सजग हैं। न केवल डिजिटल माध्यम से बल्कि 'ऑफलाइन' परामर्श को लेकर मांग में पिछले एक साल में दोगुना से अधिक की वृद्धि हुई है।

कोई 'एग्जीगेटर' बिना लाइसेंस  
परिचालन नहीं कर सकता, महाराष्ट्र में  
उबर को मानने होंगे नियम : न्यायालय

नयी दिल्ली/एजेंसी

उच्चतम न्यायालय ने कहा कि डिजिटल मध्यस्थ सहित कोई भी व्यक्ति बिना लाइसेंस के 'एग्जीगेटर' के तौर पर काम नहीं कर सकता है। शीर्ष अदालत ने उबर इंडिया को निर्देश दिया कि वह महाराष्ट्र में अपनी सेवाओं को जारी रखने के लिए परिवहन प्राधिकार के पास लाइसेंस के लिए आवेदन करे। न्यायालय ने महाराष्ट्र सरकार द्वारा मोटर वाहन अधिनियम के तहत सार्वजनिक परिवहन 'एग्जीगेटर' के लिए नियम नहीं बनाए जाने पर भी संज्ञात किया। अदालत ने कहा कि राज्य को 'अनिर्णय' न कर दुविधा की स्थिति में नहीं रहना चाहिए, जिससे कि 'एग्जीगेटर' के कारोबार में अनिश्चितता की स्थिति हो। गौरतलब है कि पिछले साल सात मार्च को बंबई उच्च न्यायालय ने आदेश दिया था कि ओला और उबर जैसे ऐप आधारित टैक्सी फर्म महाराष्ट्र में बिना वैध लाइसेंस के अपना कारोबार नहीं कर सकते। अदालत ने सभी एग्जीगेटर (ऐप या वेबसाइट जिनके जरिये ग्राहकों और सेवा प्रदाता को एक मंच पर लाकर सेवा देती है) को अपनी सेवा जारी रखने के लिए वैध लाइसेंस प्राप्त करने का निर्देश दिया था।

## लग्नम स्पिनटेक्स लिमिटेड

CIN: L17119RJ2019PL032089

पंजीकृत कार्यालय - ए-51, 53 विक्रो ग्रोथ सेंटर, हमीरगढ़, भीलवाड़ा-311001 राजस्थान

संपर्क: +91 9461656067, Website: www.lagnamspintex.com, E-mail: rparashar@lagnam.com

31 दिसंबर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही और नौ महीने के लिए अंतःस्थापित वित्तीय परिणामों का उद्घरण

S. No.	Particulars	समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त नौ मही		
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	परिचालन से आय	7,212.81	6,292.65	9,095.06	21,428.79	24,700.46	34,844.14
2.	तुल्य लाभ / (हानि) (कर एवं असाधारण वस्तुओं से पहले)	51.83	128.17	1,315.14	1,044.95	3,009.32	4,054.28
3.	तुल्य लाभ / (हानि) (कर से पहले एवं असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद)	51.83	128.17	1,315.14	1,044.95	3,009.32	4,054.28
4.	तुल्य लाभ / (हानि) (कर एवं असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद)	38.59	164.05	940.07	824.09	2,173.81	2,879.85
5.	कुल व्यापक आय (कर एवं अन्य व्यापक आय के बाद)	23.02	167.36	938.58	808.40	2,167.88	2,884.69
6.	समाप्त अंतर्गत पूंजी	1,766.90	1,766.90	1,766.90	1,766.90	1,766.90	1,766.90
7.	रिजर्व (पूर्णव्यवहार रिजर्व को छोड़कर) जैसा कि 31.03.2022						
8.	आय प्रति शेयर (रु. 10/- प्रति का)						
1. मूल		0.22	0.93	5.32	4.66	12.30	16.30
2. तहत		0.22	0.93	5.32	4.66	12.30	16.30

टिप्पणियाँ: (1.) उपरोक्त वित्तीय परिणामों को लेखा प्रणाली समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई और मंगलवार, 14 फरवरी, 2023 को आयोजित उनकी बैठक में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित और रिपोर्ट में लिया गया। (2.) कंपनी ने भारतीय लेखा मानकों ('IND AS') को अपनाया है और अनुसूचित वित्तीय परिणामों कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के तहत अधिसूचित भारतीय लेखा मानकों ('IND AS') के अनुसार तैयार किए गए हैं, साथ में पूरे कंपनी (भारतीय लेखा मानकों) नियम, 2015, यथा संशोधित। प्रस्तुत सभी अवधि को वित्तीय पुनर्निर्माण किया गया है। (3.) कंपनी ने अपनी विस्तार परियोजना को 218.00 करोड़ रुपये की है जिससे 100 प्रतिशत कॉम्पैक्ट मुंजी भागे के निर्माण के लिए 41,472 स्क्वियड को स्थापना के कार्यक्रम के लिए भागीदारों को मदद उधार है। तथा 31 दिसंबर 2022 तक परियोजना पर 26.99 करोड़ रुपये खर्च किये हैं। विस्तार परियोजना निर्धारित समय पर है। (4.) पिछली अवधि के आंकड़ों को आवश्यकतानुसार पुनर्संशोधित/पुनर्विवेचना किया गया है। (5.) उपरोक्त 31 दिसंबर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए विस्तृत वित्तीय परिणामों का एक उद्घरण है - सेबी (लिस्टिंग बाध्यता) और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताओं के अनुसार, 2015 के विनियम 3.3 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के साथ दायर किया गया। इसका पूर्ण प्रारूप 31 दिसंबर 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही, वित्तीय परिणाम स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट यानी www.nseindia.com और कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.lagnamspintex.com पर उपलब्ध है।

निदेशक मंडल की ओर से  
हस्ताक्षरित /  
अभिमत  
प्रबंध निदेशक दिन: 03113542

दिनांक: 14-02-2023  
स्थान: भीलवाड़ा

## CAREER POINT LIMITED

Registered Office: Village Tangori, Banur, Mohali, Punjab-140601-India  
Corporate Office: CP Tower-1, Road No.1, IPIA, Kota-324005 (Raj.)  
CIN: L80100PB2000PLC054497 | Ph: 080-47250011 | website: www.cpii.in | E-mail: investors@cpii.in

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Nine Month Ended	
	Quarter Ended (31/12/2022)	Corresponding QT. (31/12/2021)	Quarter Ended (31/12/2022)	Year Ended (31/03/2022)
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	2,231.54	1,496.80	6054.04	5,423.85
Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax before Minority Interest	1,095.96	701.13	2864.08	2,292.82
Net Profit for the period after tax and Minority Interest	1,095.96	701.13	2864.08	2,292.82
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,819.29	1,819.29	1,819.29	1,819.29
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (NIL) as per balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (EPS)				
Basic & Diluted EPS	6.00	3.84	15.71	12.61

Notes :  
1. Summarised Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended December 31, 2022 is as under:

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Nine Month Ended	
	Quarter Ended (31/12/2022)	Corresponding QT. (31/12/2021)	Quarter Ended (31/12/2022)	Year Ended (31/03/2022)
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	1,113.04	1,096.81	3911.46	2934.24
Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax before Minority Interest	411.68	370.35	1665.43	1077.93
Net Profit for the period after tax and Minority Interest	411.68	370.35	1665.43	1077.93
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,819.29	1,819.29	1,819.29	1,819.29
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve (NIL) as per balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (EPS)				
Basic & Diluted EPS	2.26	2.04	9.15	5.93

2. The IND-AS compliant financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2022 have not been subjected to limited review or audit. However, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the financial results provide true and fair view of Company's affairs.

3. The above results, duly reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th February, 2023.

4. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) w.e.f. 01.04.2017 as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and accordingly these financial results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2022 are in compliance with Ind AS.

5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended on 31 December 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website i.e. www.cpii.in and Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS  
FOR CAREER POINT LIMITED

PRAMOD MAHESHWARI  
Chairman, Managing Director and CEO  
DIN-00185711

Place: Kota (Rajasthan)  
Date : February 15", 2023